
Academic Calendar of the Session 2024-25

S.N. Proposed Dates Particulars

1 07/01/2024 Commencement of Classes-  MBA(FT)  II & IV Semester 

2 15/07/2024 Commencement of Classes-BBA,BCA , B.Sc. III Year

3
05/08/2024 to 

10/08/2024
Internal Test I - MBA (FT/FA/MM)  II & IV Semester

4 15/08/2024 Independence Day Celebration

5 28/08/2024 Abhisanskaran-Induction Program for UG Courses

6 29/08/2024 Commencement of Classes-BBA,BCA , B.Sc. I Year

7 01/09/2024 Commencement of Classes-  MCA III Semester 

8 02/09/2024 Commencement of Classes-BBA,BCA , B.Sc. II Year

9
18/09/2024 to 

21/09/2024
Internal Test I - MCA III Semester

10 24/09/2024 Abhisanskaran-Induction Program for PG Courses

11 25/09/2024
Commencement of Classes-  MBA(FT/FA/MM)  &  MCA I 

Semester 

12
07/11/2024 to 

14/11/2024
Quarterly Exam -  BBA,BCA and B. Sc I,II III Year 

13
11/11/2024 to 

14/11/2024
Internal Test II - MCA III Semester

14
11/11/2024 to 

14/11/2024
Internal Test I - MCA I Semester

15
18/11/2024 to 

21/11/2024
Internal Test I -MBA (FT/FA/MM)  I Semester

UGC-NAAC Accredited ‘A’ Grade Institute

SHRI VAISHNAV INSTITUTE OF 
MANAGEMENT & SCIENCE, INDORE



16
27/11/2024 to 

28/11/2024
Srijan 2024

17
29/11/2024 to 

30/11/2024
Synergy 2024

18
As per RGPV 

Schedule
University Examination of MCA III Semester

19
09/12/2024 to 

14/12/2024
Case Writing Workshop (for faculty)

20
09/12/2024 to 

14/12/2024
Internal Test I -MBA(FT/FA/MM)  I& III  Semester

21 13/12/2024 Conuence -2024 (Alumni Meet)

22
As per RGPV 

Schedule
University Examination of MCA I Semester

23 06/01/2025 Commencement of Classes  MCA IV Semester 

24
06/01/2025 to 

09/01/2025
Internal Test II - MCA I Semester

25
13/01/2025 to 

18/01/2025
Internal Test II -MBA(FT/FA/MM)  I& III  Semester

26 26/01/2025 Republic Day Celebration

27
03/02/2025 to 

08/02/2025
Half Yearly  Exam-  BBA, BCA and B. Sc  I,II III Year 

28
10/02/2025 to 

15/02/2025
Khelotsav-2024

29 17/02/2025 Commencement of Classes  MCA II Semester

30
22/02/2025 to 

28/02/2025
Internal Test I - MCA IV Semester

31
As per DAVV 

Schedule (March 
University Examination of BBA,BCA,B.Sc. III Year

32 07/03/2025 International Women's Day Celebration



33
18/03/2025 to 

23/03/2025
 Internal Test II -MCA IV Semester

34 22/03/2025 Nav Udyami -2025 Entrepreneur Meet

35
As per DAVV 

Schedule
University Examination of MBA(FT/FA/MM)  I Semester 

36

As per DAVV 

Schedule ( April 

2025)

University Examination of BBA,BCA,B.Sc. II Year

37
02/04/2025 to 

05/04/2025
Internal Test I -MBA(FT/FA/MM)  II  Semester

38
08/04/2025 to 

11/04/2025
 Internal Test I - MCA II Semester

39
21/04/2025 to 

26/04/2025
Internal Test I -MBA(FT/FA/MM)  IV Semester

40
As per RGPV 

Schedule
University Examination of MCA IV Semester

41
As per DAVV 

Schedule (May 
University Examination of BBA,BCA,B.Sc. I Year

42
21/05/2025 to 

24/05/2025
Internal Test II -MBA(FT/FA/MM)  II  Semester

43
26/05/2025 to 

31/05/2025
Internal Test II -MBA(FT/FA/MM)  IV Semester

44 21/06/2025 International Day of Yoga 

45
As per DAVV 

Schedule
University Examination of MCA II Semester

46
As per DAVV 

Schedule

University Examination of MBA(FT/FA/MM)  II & IV  

Semester

47
As per DAVV 

Schedule
University Examination of MBA(FT/FA/MM)  III  Semester



List of Approved Holidays (2024 -2025)

Sr. No. Date Day Description

1 17/07/2024 Wednesday Muharram

2 15/08/2024 Thursday Independence Day

3 19/08/2024 Monday Rakshabandhan

4 26/08/2024 Monday Janamashtami

5 16/09/2024 Monday Milad Un Nabi

6 18/09/2024 Wednesday
Next Day of Anant Chaturdashi (Local 

Holiday)

7 2/10/2024 Wednesday Gandhi Jayanti

8 12/10/2024 Saturday Dussehra

9 17/10/2024 Thursday Maharshi Valmiki Jayanti

10
28/10/2024  

to 

02/11/2024

Monday 
to 

Saturday
Deepawali Vacations

11 15/11/2024 Wednesday
National Janjatiy Gaurav Diwas, 

Guru Nanak Jayanti

12 25/12/2024 Wednesday Christmas

13 26/01/2025 Friday Saturday Republic Day

14 12/02/2025 Wednesday Sant Ravidas Jayanti

15 26/02/2025 Wednesday Maha Shivratri

16 14/03/2025 Friday Dhulendi

17 18/03/2025 Tuesday Rangpanchmi (Local Holiday)

18 31/03/2025 Monday Id ul Fitar

19 10/04/2025 Thursday Mahavir Jayanti

20 14/04/2025 Monday Dr. Ambedkar Jayanti

21 18/04/2025 Friday Good Friday

22 29/04/2025 Tuesday Parashuram Jayanti  

23 12/05/2025 Monday Buddha Purnima

24 07/06/2025 Saturday Eid ul Juha (Bakreid)
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